CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE A WORK ORDER WITH AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, 
INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO 
THE DESIGN AND PERMITTING OF ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE 
IMPROVEMENTS NW 115 AVENUE FROM NW 34 STREET TO NW 41 
STREET, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED ELEVEN 
THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED NINETY-ONE DOLLARS AND 5/100 
($211,991.05); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE 
WORK ORDER AND EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF 
THE CITY; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR 
INCORPORATION OF RECITALS; AND PROVIDING AND PROVIDING 
FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, the City of Doral (the “City”) Public Works Department (“PWD”) needs to

[...]

City Councilmember to authorize the City Manager to execute Work Order No. 4 enclosed 

as part of "Exhibit A" for design and permitting phase to Roadway and Drainage 

Improvements NW 115th Avenue from NW 34th Street to NW 41st Street, in an amount not 

to exceed Two Hundred Eleven Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety One Dollars and 05/100 

($211,991.05); and 

WHEREAS, funding for this request is available in the Public Stormwater Fund – 

Construction in Progress, Account No. 401.80005.500650. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY 

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL AS FOLLOWS: